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Overall Uigue
Provence
2024-08-09 Alpes
* Céte d’Azur
J/
Task info

Task is set 106.228 km. Start at 14:45.
Task deadline at 19:30.

S o
Updated Aug 10, 2024 07:06 = -
Libre cgmme lair
. N - Adj. N . Arr.
# 1d Name Nat |Glider P ss ES Time Speed |Distance|Altitude o Dls-t. Le?d. T|n'ne Pos. |Total
[h:m:s] [km/h]|[km] [m] Points |Pcints Doints
[km] Points
1109 Jonny_Durand M | AUS | Moyes 14:45:00 | 18:08:57 | 03:23:57 | 29.82 | 106.23 0|106.2 955.5 | 23.2 4.7 | 16.6 | 1000.0
Litespeed
RX 4 Pro
2|4 Manuel_Revelli M | ITA | Icaro2000 14:45:00 00:00:00 102.24 +798 | 106.2 955.4 | 22.0 4
Laminar
3|8 Mario_Alonzi M | FRA | Aeros 14:45:00 00:00:00 100.49 | +1068 | 105.8 953.3 | 20.7 974.0
Combat C
4|73 Peter_Siess M | AUT [ Icaro2000 14:45:00 00:00:00 95.95 | +1587 | 103.9 938.8 | 20.2 959.0
Laminar
5|44 Dave_Matthews M | GBR | Moyes 14:45:00 00:00:00 96.88 | +1402 | 103.9 938.8 | 18.8 957.6
| itacnaad
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rcopa
RX 3.5
Pro

91

Juri_Bressanello

ITA

Icaro2000
Laminar

14:45:00

00:00:00

97.26

+1221

103.4

932.8

20.1

952.9
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Attila_Bertok

HUN

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 5 Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

97.44

+1298

103.9

939.1

9.2
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Lorenzo_De
Grandis
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Aeros
Combat
12.7 AC

14:45:00

00:00:00

96.75

+1161

102.6

922.0
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Walter_Mayer

AUT

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 4 Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

95.24

+1455

102.5

920.8

18.3

939.1

10

25

Christian_Pollet

FRA

Aeros
Combat C

14:45:00

00:00:00

93.42

+1639

101.6

906.7

19.8

926.5

11

473

Grant_Crossingham

GBR

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

91.23

+1372

98.1

847.4

21.4

868.8

12

3042

Darren_Brown

GBR

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

90.84

+1359

97.3

835.4

15.5

850.9

13

333

Tao_Le

FRA

Aeros
Combat
GT

14:45:00

00:00:00

86.01

+2150

96.7

827.0

13.5

840.5
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Stephen_Penfold

GBR

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

85.62

+1940

95.3

809.6

18.3

827.9

15

28

Jeremy_Soper

GBR

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 4 Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

88.16

+810

92.2

776.7

22.3

799.0

16

Laurent_Thevenot

FRA

Aeros
Combat
GT

14:45:00

00:00:00

90.18

90.2

755.9

17.9

773.8

17

111

Gordon_Rigg

GBR

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

81.50

+1135

87.2

731.3

10.1

741.4
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Eric_Wyss

FRA

Moyes
Litespeed
RS 4

15:10:00

00:00:00

79.99

+1294
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724.9

1.4

726.3
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Enda Carrigan
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RX 3 Pro
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Ataulfo
J._Fernandez
Montero

ESP

Icaro2000
Laminar

14:45:00

00:00:00

77.95

+1389

84.4
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Emmanuel_Delay

FRA

Aeros
Combat L

14:45:00

00:00:00
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+1196

83.2

690.9

7.0

697.9
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Ubaldo_Romano

CHE

Aeros
Combat C
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80.45
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658.6

21.4
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Marco_Laurenzi

ITA

Icaro2000
Laminar
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00:00:00

79.58

79.6
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20.2
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24
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Gustavo_Migliozzi

ARG

Wills
Wing T2

14:45:00

00:00:00

76.70

76.7

618.1

15.9

634.0

25
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Jaroslav_Sojka

SVK

Icaro2000
Laminar

14:45:00

00:00:00

75.93

75.9

611.2

18.0

629.2

26
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Johann_Courtain

FRA

Aeros
Combat C

14:45:00

00:00:00

68.73

68.7

551.3

11.4

562.7

27
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Pawel_Cedro

POL

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

69.84

69.8

558.6

2.8

561.4

28

77777

Jiri_Gut

CZE

Icaro2000
Laminar

14:45:00

00:00:00

67.64

67.6

543.2

15.5

558.7

29

173

Johnny_Carr

GBR

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

52.99

53.0

452.8

452.8

30

2112

Olav_Opsanger

NOR

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

50.44

50.4

437.6

5.1

442.7

31

2020

Tommy_Nilsson

SWE

Moyes
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro

14:45:00

00:00:00

44.47

44.5

395.9

395.9

32

1678

Andrea_Franchi

FRA

Aeros
Combat C

14:45:00

00:00:00

42.76

42.8

384.9

384.9

33

Peter_Burkitt

AUS

Moyes

liteenead

14:45:00

00:00:00

40.37

40.4

367.1

367.1




RX 5 Pro
34|33 Jochen_Zeischka M | AUT [ Icaro2000 14:45:00 00:00:00 39.89 39.9 362.9 0.2 363.1
Laminar
35|71 Nicolas_Orand M | FRA | Aeros 14:45:00 00:00:00 39.65 39.7 360.4 360.4
Combat
GT
36 | 444 Alexandre_Ferreira | M [ FRA | Combat 15:10:00 00:00:00 39.37 39.4 357.1 357.1
GT
37 | 1113 Hakan_Andersson M | SWE | Aeros 14:45:00 00:00:00 33.36 33.4 287.8 287.8
Bernardo Combat
GT
38 | 150 Nikos_Moraitis M | GRC | Airborne 14:45:00 00:00:00 31.36 31.4 274.6 274.6
ca4
39| 74 Thomas_Hylander M | SWE | Wills 15:10:00 00:00:00 30.85 30.8 270.9 270.9
Wing T2
40 | 919 Francesco_Fiorini M | ITA | Icaro2000 14:45:00 00:00:00 29.04 29.0 254.7 254.7
Laminar
41 |7 Jean-Yves_Tous M | FRA | Aeros 15:10:00 00:00:00 27.11 27.1 234.5 234.5
Combat
GT
42 | 154 John_Urlich M | NZL | Moyes 14:45:00 00:00:00 24.50 24.5 207.1 207.1
Moyes
RS4
43 | 85 Nicolas_Brugiere M | FRA | Wills 14:45:00 00:00:00 19.06 19.1 165.5 165.5
Wing T2C
44 | 1963 Kostas_Kotzilelos M | GRC | Aeros 14:45:00 00:00:00 17.02 17.0 151.6 151.6
Combat
GT
45 | 13 Jurgen_Buchert M | DEU | Icaro2000 14:45:00 00:00:00 13.31 13.3 123.8 123.8
Laminar
46 | 43 Daniel_Gross M | CHE | Moyes 00:00:00 7.00 7.0 80.5 80.5
Litespeed
RX 5 Pro
46 | 119 Nicolas_Boucley M | FRA | Moyes 00:00:00 7.00 7.0 80.5 80.5
Litespeed
RX 4 Pro
46 | 1007 Fabien_Zadora M | CHE | Icaro2000 00:00:00 7.00 7.0 80.5 80.5
Laminar
46 | 702 Ken_Millard M [ USA | wills 00:00:00 7.00 7.0 80.5 80.5
Wing T3
46 | 121 Anne_Conijn M | NLD | Aeros 00:00:00 7.00 7.0 80.5 80.5
Combat
GT
DNF | 88 Dan_Vyhnalik M | CZE | Aeros 00:00:00 0.00 0.0
Combat C
ABS | 202 Yannick_Saccardo M | FRA | Wills 0.00 0.0
Wing U2
ABS | 1 Oliver_Moffatt M | GBR | Moyes 0.00 0.0
Litespeed
RX 3.5
Pro
ABS | 87 Mario_Holmstroem M | SWE | Ozone 0.00 0.0
Zeolite
GT
ABS | 108 Markel_Neideman M | SWE | Icaro2000 0.00 0.0
Laminar
ABS | 3 Malcolm_Brown M | GBR | Aeros 0.00 0.0
Combat C
Task definition
No |Leg Dist. |Id Radius |Open [Close |Coordinates Altitude
1 0.0 km DCN126 400 m | 13:10 | 16:00 | Lat: 44.3043, Lon: 5.7793 1260 m
2SS | 4.3 km LPLO89 | 70000 m | 14:45 | 19:30 | Lat: 43.77971, Lon: 6.35305 890 m
3 54.3 km LPLO89 | 20000 m | 14:45 | 19:30 | Lat: 43.77971, Lon: 6.35305 890 m
4ES | 105.6 km | LGS056 1000 m | 14:45 | 19:30 | Lat: 44.31237, Lon: 5.83393 560 m
5 106.2 km | LGS056 400 m | 14:45 | 19:30 | Lat: 44.31237, Lon: 5.83393 560 m
Penalties

|id|NamelPenaIty %lPenaIty PointslPenaIty Reason

Task statistics

|param

|value




task_distance 106.228
ss_distance 101.359
launch_to_ess_distance 105.628
gnh_setting 1013.25
no_of_pilots_in_competition 56
max_time_en_route 03:27:00
max_time_en_route_tp 2
no_of_pilots_present 51
no_of_pilots_flying 50
no_of_pilots_lo 49
no_of_pilots_landed_before_stop 31
sum_dist_over_min 2815.007
sum_real_dist_over_min 2691.539
sum_flown_distances 3015.366
best_dist 106.228
best_real_dist 106.228
best_time 3.3992

last_finisher_start_time

2024-08-09T14:45:00+02:00

last_start_time

2024-08-09T15:10:00+02:00

first_start_time

2024-08-09T14:45:06+02:00

first_finish_time

2024-08-09T18:08:57+02:00

last_ss_finish_time

2024-08-09T18:08:57+02:00

last_landed_before_ess_finish_time

2024-08-09T18:11:59+02:00

no_of_pilots_reaching_es 1
no_of_pilots_reaching_goal 1
max_time_to_get_time_points 5.2428
goalratio 0.02
arrival_weight 0.0166
departure_weight 0
leading_weight 0.0232
time_weight 0.0928
distance_weight 0.8674
smallest_leading_coefficient 1.9539
available_points_distance 955.5449
available_points_time 4.6551
available_points_departure 0
available_points_leading 23.2
available_points_arrival 16.6
time_validity 1
launch_validity 1
distance_validity 1
stop_validity 1
day_quality 1
ftv_day_validity 1
time_points_stop_correction 88.1449

Scoring formula settings

param value

id GAP2023
is_pg_comp 0
day_quality_override 0
bonus_gr 5
jump_the_gun_factor 2
jump_the_gun_max 300
min_dist 7
nom_dist 70
nom_goal 0.25
nom_launch 0.96




nom_time 1.5
normalize_1000_before_day_quality 0
time_points_if_not_in_goal 0.8
use_1000_points_for_max_day_quality 0
use_arrival_position_points 1
use_arrival_time_points 0
use_departure_points 0
use_difficulty_for_distance_points 1
use_distance_points 1
use_leading_points 1
use_semi_circle_control_zone_for_goal_line 1
use_time_points 1
scoring_altitude GPS
final_glide_decelerator none
no_final_glide_decelerator_reason

min_time_span_for_valid_task 45
score_back_time 15
use_proportional_leading_weight_if_nobody_in_goal 0
leading_weight_factor 1
turnpoint_radius_tolerance 0.001
turnpoint_radius_minimum_absolute_tolerance 5
number_of_decimals_task_results 1
number_of_decimals_competition_results 0
redistribute_removed_time_points_as_distance_points 1
use_best_score_for_ftv_validity 1
use_constant_leading_weight 0
use_flat_decline_of_timepoints 1
use_leading_time_ratio 0
optimize_ss_alone 0

CIVL

Hang Gliding and Paragliding

Commission of FAI

EVENTS CIVL WEBSITE
SEMINARS CONTACT US
RANKINGS

INFO

FAQ
TERMS & CONDITIONS

Follow us


https://civlcomps.org/events
https://civlcomps.org/seminars
https://civlcomps.org/rankings
https://civlcomps.org/info
http://fai.org/commission/civl
https://civlcomps.org/contact-us
https://civlcomps.org/faq
https://civlcomps.org/terms
https://www.facebook.com/fai.civl
https://civlcomps.org/

